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CHAPTER 497

AN ACT to amend chapter 168, laws of 1951, section 28, 1, as repealed
and recreated by chapter 266, laws of 1953, relating to appeals from
civil court of Milwaukee county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Chapter 168, laws of 1951, section 28, paragraph 1, as repealed and
recreated by chapter 266, laws of 1953, is amended to read:
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(Chapter 168, laws of 1951) Section 28. 1. Orders and judgments of
civil court in civil cases (except unlawful detainer) may be reviewed by
either the circuit court or the supreme court * * * if the amount in con-
troversy exceeds $1,000. In bastardy proceedings all orders and judgments
may be reviewed directly by the supreme court. In all unlawful detainer
cases and in other civil cases where the amount in controversy does not
exceed $1,000 appeal shall be to the circuit court. On appeal to the circuit
court, such court shall have the same power as to orders or judgments
appealed from as the supreme court has as to appeals from circuit court.
Appeals to the sup7 •eme court shall be taken in the same manner as
appeals from orders and judgments of the circuit court.

Approved July 22, 1955.
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